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Tekniska data Technical Data egsE
Hydraulhammare i bilder SB 152 Hydraulic breaker in illustrations SB 152 Sk g é
Last- och stabilitetsdiagram kan bestéllas fran Brokk AB Load and stability diagram can be ordered from Brokk AB ¢ ;: £ Sy
Prestanda Performance EfEzs
Sviinghastighet 10 sec/360° Slewing speed 10 sec/360° S5-38¢
Transporthastighet, max. 2,5 km/h; 0,7 m/s Transport speed, max. 2,5 km/h; 0,7 m/s; 1,6 mph a% 5 %” §
Stigningsvinkel, max. 30° Incline angle, max. 30° g E g 2
Hydraulsystem Hydraulic system T
Volym hydraulsystem 451 Hydraulic system capacity 451; 11,8 US gal 2 § 23
Pumptyp Variabel lastkinnande kolvpump Pump type Variable load-sensing piston pump £ if 25
Systemtryck 17,5 MPa System pressure 17,5 MPa; 2538 psi S g g = ;
Pumpflode max 50Hz 50 1/min Pump flow max 50Hz 50 I/min; 13.3 US gal/min gé 5 st
max 60Hz 60 1/min max 60Hz 60 1/min; 16.0 US gal/min <5 E 5%
58288
Elmotor Electric motor gEBes
Typ ABB Type ABB Z49 8t
Effekt* 15 kW Output* 15 kW BELET
Strom* 32A Current* 32A = e 2§ ¢
16 A** 16 A** $22%%
Startkopplare Mjukstart/Direktstart Starting device Soft start/Direct start < 2? E §
2223z
Styrsystem Control system 3 8233
Manéverdon Barbar mangverlada Control type Portable control box g 2 § = g
Signaloverforing Digital Signal code Digital s g §52
Overforing Radio Transfer Radio £ 3 £ E 5
Viktuppgifter Weight £ETL:
Vikt basmaskin utan redskap 990 kg Weight of basic machine excluding attachment 990 kg; 2183 1b &E 2 2 éﬂé
Bullerniva Noise level ig“é 5%
Ljudeffektniva Lwa, uppmiitt enligt direktiv 2000/14/EC 86 dB(A) Sound power level Lwa, measured according to f: 5% %g
* Giller 400V/50Hz directive 2000/14/EC 86 dB(A) :é ig % é .%
#* Reducerad effekt * Valid for 400V/50Hz $a58¢g
** Reduced power Eﬂg‘) e é; E
§EELT ‘
LR = — \
EEEiR ['\/‘?/,i S
i Arict . £25¢ A \." “‘
Technische Daten Caractéristiques techniques 8223 —;gﬁ.}
Hydraulikhammer auf Abbildungen SB 152 Marteau hydraulique représenté dans les illustrations SB 152 28 ; @ ‘T
Belastungs- und Stabilitdtsdiagramm iiber Brokk AB erhaltlich. Brokk Ab fournit sur commande des diagrammes de charge et de stabilité ; E E g - &
2282 - N AN
Leistung Performances 52322 LAY
Drehgeschwindigkeit 10 sec/360° Vitesse de rotation 10 sec/360° = g3 % —
Max. Transportgeschwindigkeit 2,5 km/h; 0,7 m/s Vitesse maxi. de transport 2,5 km/h; 0,7 m/s 8% H _§
Max. Steigung 30° Pente maxi. 30° g '_zlg g
Hydrauliksystem Systéme hydraulique 1542
Volumen Hydrauliksystem 451 Volume du systeme hydraulique 451 s g £ E
Pumpentyp Variable lastabtastende Kolbenpumpe Type de la pompe Pompe a piston variable sensible a la charge 5 § 5 §
Systemdruck 17,5 MPa Pression du systéme 17,5 MPa é: 5 < E
Max. Pumpenflufl 50Hz 50 /min Débit maxi. de la pompe, 50Hz 50 I/min 2 E % g5
60Hz 60 Vmin 60Hz 60 U/min A ED.
Elektromotor Moteur électrique ZEEES
Typ ABB Type ABB 5843
Leistung* 15 kW Puissance* 15 kW 2582
Strom* 32A Courant™® 32A ey g
16 A** 16 A** 5%
Anlasser Softstart/Direktstart Dispositif de démarrage Démarrage doux/Démarrage triangle f; - % E
Steuersystem Systéme de commande : ;3 g E
Steuerung Tragbare Steuereinheit Dispositif de commande Coffret de commande portable g % 255
Signaliibertragung Digital Transmission des signaux Numérique E2EL.
- =2 EE
Ubertragung Funk Transmission Radio 5me2 2
. . 282F 8
Gewicht Poids E2E2%
Gewicht Basismaschine ohne Anbaugerit 990 kg Poids de I’engin de base sans outil 990 kg g2z 'g £ Brokk AB Distribat
4 i §48¢€8 istributor:
Larmpegel Niveau sonore EZEEE P.O. Box 730
Schalleistungspegel Lwa, gemessen laut Richtlinie 2000/14/EG 86 dB(A) {:i:ﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁ?;gggi?}gg Lwa, mesuré conformément % dBA) ;j i ééj ;g 3% SE-931 27 Skelleftea, SE
* Giiltig fii 55252
Giiltig fiir 400V/50Hz 5 § E % _ag Tel +46 91 0 711 800

** Reduzierter Leistung * Valable pour 400V/50Hz

** Puissance réduite

Fax +46 910 711 811
E-mail: info@brokk.com
www.brokk.com

3136 8039 23-1-A

HS Copy & Media Service AB, Luled
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